DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Hope Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020

The Azerbaijan Hope Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues by the Decision of the session of the Board of Directors, dated 7 December, 2019and submitted the relevant documents for theregistration of those persons to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan regarding the Milli Majlis Elections on February 9, 2020.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has Conducted relevantinvestigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14,28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

- 1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Hope Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020:
 - 1.1. Authorized representatives:

Agazade İgbal Fehruz Agazadə Anver Serdar Tagızade Rafail Alı Aliyev Taleh Mehemmed Hasanov Seyfi İngilab Hatamov Samad Abdulali Muradlı Rufat Habil İsayev Anar Rafiq Aliyev Faig Hasan Qulami Tamilla Famil İbadova Gunel Mahmud Sadıqova Mehriban İbrahim Safarov Vidadi Vaqif Quliyev Elşan Nadir Safarov Natio Musa Azimov Aslan İsmayıl İsmayıllı Javad Məmməd

1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:

Abbasov Elman Abdulla Sadıqova İlaha Artur

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov